SGS

Al F RS
Test Report

ERBB T HRHAR/AST (LIVING FOUNTAIN PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.)
AP BIEERERK198%E315E (NO. 31, LN, 198, MINSHENG RD., WUFENG DIST., TAICHUNG CITY, TAIWAN )

HE#RTE(No.): HKF23400007 = HHA(DATE): 2023/04/20 HZ|(PAGE): 1of 4

T RIS MG ERMEFRIZ M RS (The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified by/on behalf of
the applicant as) :

1% M (Sample Submitted By) . EREBBTERMHABRAT (LIVING FOUNTAIN PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO.,
LTD.)

% mm &1 (Sample Description) :  CPETHEME

% faBY 5% (Style/ltem No.) : LB-02

% mM & (Sample Material) . CPET

JREE(Country Of Origin) © &% (TAIWAN)
4 H (Sample Receiving Date) ;. 2023/04/11
A5 BA 8 (Testing Period) : 2023/04/11 to 2023/04/20

BB FTK (Test Requested)
(1) EFIEEMBEERE ¥B/£%E2%*ﬂ‘%¢ BEmMEI (FDA) 21 CFR 177.1630 (ER1E4N TR - AR IEEBLEAEG
REE - (As specified by client, the sample(s) was/were tested according to U.S. Food and Drug Administration
(FDA) 21 CFR 177.1630 (Condition of use f). Please refer to the result table(s) for the testing item(s).)

(2) EPEEMREBEZEMBERZEZNEEREIE (FDA) 21 CFR 177.1630 (EAKEHg) EITAIR - ARIEEFSRAIRE
REME - (As specified by client, the sample(s) was/were tested according to U.S. Food and Drug Administration
(FDA) 21 CFR 177.1630 (Condition of use g). Please refer to the result table(s) for the testing item(s).)

(B) EFEEKEBEEMBERZENERREIR (FDA) 21 CFR 177.1630 (EAKLh) ETHIE - AIFIEEFSEARE
REE - (As specified by client, the sample(s) was/were tested according to U.S. Food and Drug Administration
(FDA) 21 CFR 177.1630 (Condition of use h). Please refer to the result table(s) for the testing item(s).)

HIFE 4R (Test Results) : @R T—HE - (Please refer to next page(s).)

@Wm&q

HERE)/RO® BL/BEE

Ray Chang, Ph.D. / Department Manager
Signed for and on behalf of

SGS Taiwan Ltd

fERRME- Wi/

Chemical Laboratory-Kaohsiung

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions and,
for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention
only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their
rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery
or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this

test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
_ , | BEmHEEREE 6195  t+886 (07)3012121  +886 (07)301 0867
SGS Taiwan Ltd. » 8 &% 413275 0> 5 L2 7| No. 61, Kai-Fa Road, Nanzih Dist,, Kaohsiung, Taiwan
|

Member of the SGS Group



SGS

Al F RS
Test Report

ERBB T HRHAR/AST (LIVING FOUNTAIN PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.)
APHBIEERERK198%315E (NO. 31, LN, 198, MINSHENG RD., WUFENG DIST., TAICHUNG CITY, TAIWAN )

HE#RTE(No.): HKF23400007 = HHA(DATE): 2023/04/20 HE2|(PAGE): 2 of 4

HIEL BRI Rt (Test Part Description)
No.1 . E@®¥EE (WHITE PLASTIC BOWL)

HIE 45 R (Test Results)

(1) #Bi1B(PASS)
. . HER
AHIES Ast7s35 B | o | (Resuln| 'PE
(Test Item(s)) (Method) (Unit) o1 (Limit)
0.
SR 2R (K, 250°F, 2/)\FF) / Net mg/in2 0.1 n.d 0.5
chloroform-soluble extractives (D.l. Water, |
250°F, 2 h) £EZBIFDA 21 CFR 177.1630 (f). /
H TR (LR, 160°F, 20V) / Net s (ererence o USFDAZLCFR - g T 01 | nd | 05
: 177.1630 (f).
chloroform-soluble extractives (n-Heptane,
150°F, 2 h)
(2) #Bi1B(PASS)
. ' ER
AEIER At 7535 BU | o |(Resuly| 'RE
(Test Item(s)) (Method) (Unit) o1 (Limit)
0.

S Ao ZEE (K, 250°F, 2/)\FF) / Net mg/in2 0.1 n.d 0.5
chloroform-soluble extractives (D.l. Water,
250°F, 2 h)
S OZEEY) (50% OB, 120°F, 24/\¥) | (2% %£EFDA 21 CFR 177.1630 (g). /| mg/in? 0.1 n.d 0.5
Net chloroform-soluble extractives (50% With reference to US FDA 21 CFR
Alcohol, 120°F, 24 h) 177.1630 (g).
SH 2R (IEB)R, 150°F, 2/)\RF) / Net mg/in2 0.1 n.d 0.5
chloroform-soluble extractives (n-Heptane,
150°F, 2 h)

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions and,
for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention
only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their
rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery
or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this

test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
_ ‘ _ | BT ERRE 6198  t+886 (07)3012121  +886 (07)301 0867
SGS Taiwan Ltd. = #Ha % 44751 § "1 = & | No. 61, Kai-Fa Road, Nanzih Dist,, Kaohsiung, Taiwan
|

Member of the SGS Group



SGS

Al F RS
Test Report

ERBB T HRHAR/AST (LIVING FOUNTAIN PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.)
APHBIEERERK198%315E (NO. 31, LN, 198, MINSHENG RD., WUFENG DIST., TAICHUNG CITY, TAIWAN )

HE#RTE(No.): HKF23400007 = HHA(DATE): 2023/04/20 HE2|(PAGE): 30f 4

3) JE3E(PASS)
. NN e &
;EUEEIEE 7ﬁ|JEit7‘j_/£ E{H RL (ReSU|t) [‘E{E
(Test Item(s)) (Method) (Unit) o1 (Limit)
0.
SR ZEE) (K, 250°F, 2/)\[F) / Net mg/in2 0.01 n.d 0.02
chloroform-soluble extractives (D.l. Water, |
250°F, 2 h) £EX[FDA 21 CFR 177.1630 (h). /
B EIY (LB, 150°F, 2/15) T Net | vt reference to US FDA 21 CFR  —rre=—557 n.d 0.02
: 177.1630 (h).
chloroform-soluble extractives (n-Heptane,
150°F, 2 h)

@& (Note) :
1. RL = Reporting Limit (FR 51HBEE)
2. n.d. = Not Detected (K& t) = Less than (/\i?) RL
3. KIERBT OB HESRER - (The report is invalid if it is partly reproduced or used.)
4. REEBZEZ7HETEUERMKILAC-G8:09/2019f B sl 2 — 2 EHIERAl(w=0 - AL=TL)H& A ER TS HER
HIE ZHIZEMKIE - (The decision rule of the statements of conformity is following the ILAC G8:09/2019 by using the
simple acceptance decision rule.)

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions and,
for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention
only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their
rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery
or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this

test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
| BEmHEEREE 6195  t+886 (07)3012121  +886 (07)301 0867
A7 "L 7 No. 81, Kai-Fa Road, Nanzih Dist,, Kaohsiung, Taiwan
|

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 5 #

Member of the SGS Group



Al RS
Test Report

ERBBTERKRHAERAS (LIVING FOUNTAIN PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.)
BrHEEERERK198EF315% (NO. 31, LN, 198, MINSHENG RD., WUFENG DIST., TAICHUNG CITY, TAIWAN )

HREMRTE(No.): HKF23400007 £ HHEA(DATE): 2023/04/20 BE(PAGE): 4 of 4

* BRAPMBEFBEERER - AIRTBERRN 2R m/EMI -

(The tested sample / part is marked by an arrow if it's shown on the photo.)

HKF23400007

= #{ELERE (End of Report) **

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions and,
for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention
only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their
rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery
or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this

test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. o
. ‘ | BEmRETERER 615  t+886 (07)3012121  £+886 (07)301 0867
SGS Taiwan Ltd. » 8 &% 413275 0> 5 L2 7| No. 61, Kai-Fa Road, Nanzih Dist,, Kaohsiung, Taiwan

I
Member of the SGS Group



		2023-04-20T03:47:20+0000
	EUW
	SGS officially issued document




